Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

020 - Covington County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

10/21/2024 10:53:03 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

General

$27,727,594.37
$418.00
$8,749,418.36
$142,309.71
$36,619,740.44

$16,800,329.45
$5,181,796.19
$3,796,229.86
$2,682,040.81
$1,542,751.71
$1,477,381.92
$0.00
$1,366,596.33
$32,847,126.27

$611,102.37
$238,789.66
$372,312.71

$4,144,926.88
$26,194,975.02
$30,339,901.90

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$7,728,944.54
$1,345,549.33
$35,928.45
$9,110,422.32

$4,161,939.80
$479,429.89
$179,113.08
$2,562,959.21
$792,466.73
$313,539.11
$0.00
$709,932.43
$9,199,380.25

$482,889.34
$290,534.74
$192,354.60

$103,396.67
$2,982,573.25
$3,085,969.92

Debt Service

$212,214.98
$0.00
$84,281.87
$0.00
$296,496.85

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$55,987.32
$0.00
$55,987.32

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$240,509.53
$2,332,247.55
$2,572,757.08

Pulled from Raw

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$1,007,916.02
$0.00
$141,596.00
$0.00
$1,149,512.02

$0.00
$0.00
$111,105.78
$379,050.00
$0.00
$243,865.00
$0.00
$0.00
$734,020.78

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$415,491.24
$962,400.68
$1,377,891.92

$0.00
$0.00
$1,089,952.14
$0.00
$1,089,952.14

$509,144.13
$48,086.34
$22,862.30
$15,535.97
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$360,704.29
$956,333.03

$65,625.24
$99,596.97
($33,971.73)

$99,647.38
$586,770.64
$686,418.02

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$28,947,725.37
$7,729,362.54
$11,410,797.70
$178,238.16
$48,266,123.77

$21,471,413.38
$5,709,312.42
$4,109,311.02
$5,639,585.99
$2,335,218.44
$2,034,786.03
$55,987.32
$2,437,233.05
$43,792,847.65

$1,159,616.95
$628,921.37
$530,695.58

$5,003,971.70
$33,058,967.14
$38,062,938.84
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