## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

020 - Covington County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$27,727,594.37	\$0.00	\$212,214.98	\$1,007,916.02	\$0.00	\$28,947,725.37
Federal Sources	\$418.00	\$7,728,944.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,729,362.54
Local Sources	\$8,749,418.36	\$1,345,549.33	\$84,281.87	\$141,596.00	\$1,089,952.14	\$11,410,797.70
Other Sources	\$142,309.71	\$35,928.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$178,238.16
Total Revenues:	\$36,619,740.44	\$9,110,422.32	\$296,496.85	\$1,149,512.02	\$1,089,952.14	\$48,266,123.77
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$16,800,329.45	\$4,161,939.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$509,144.13	\$21,471,413.38
Instructional Support Services	\$5,181,796.19	\$479,429.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,086.34	\$5,709,312.42
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,796,229.86	\$179,113.08	\$0.00	\$111,105.78	\$22,862.30	\$4,109,311.02
Auxiliary Services	\$2,682,040.81	\$2,562,959.21	\$0.00	\$379,050.00	\$15,535.97	\$5,639,585.99
General Administrative Services	\$1,542,751.71	\$792,466.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,335,218.44
Capital Outlay	\$1,477,381.92	\$313,539.11	\$0.00	\$243,865.00	\$0.00	\$2,034,786.03
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55,987.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55,987.32
Other Expenditures	\$1,366,596.33	\$709,932.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$360,704.29	\$2,437,233.05
Total Expenditures:	\$32,847,126.27	\$9,199,380.25	\$55,987.32	\$734,020.78	\$956,333.03	\$43,792,847.65
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$611,102.37	\$482,889.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65,625.24	\$1,159,616.95
Other Fund Uses:	\$238,789.66	\$290,534.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$99,596.97	\$628,921.37
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$372,312.71	\$192,354.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$33,971.73)	\$530,695.58
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$4,144,926.88	\$103,396.67	\$240,509.53	\$415,491.24	\$99,647.38	\$5,003,971.70
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$26,194,975.02	\$2,982,573.25	\$2,332,247.55	\$962,400.68	\$586,770.64	\$33,058,967.14
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:	\$30,339,901.90	\$3,085,969.92	\$2,572,757.08	\$1,377,891.92	\$686,418.02	\$38,062,938.84

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.